THIS PRODUCT AND ITS COMPONENTS MAY BE
PROTECTED BY ONE OR MOREDF THE FOLLOWING
U.S. PATENTS AND OTHER PATENTS PENDING
4,089,345, 4,208,282, 4,311,440, 4,337,830
4,587,862, 4,653,978, 5,018,665, 5,139,393

SAE REGULAR DRIVE CONNECTION

048-0090-00-0 DRIVE SLEEVE PROVIDES TAKE-OFF
POINT FOR USE WITH HAND HELD TACHOMETER

SAE LIGHT DUTY DRIVE CONNECTION

DUST CAP (SUPPLIED WITH DRIVE SLEEVE)>
AVAILABLE SEPARATELY AS 008-0070-00-0

(1) HOLE .688 DIA.

048-0150-00-0 SHIM

.205 -.210 ROUND DRIVE 7-8-18 THREAD

. 104 -.101 SOUARE DRIVE: 5/8-18 THREAD

654
658

077-2120-01-0
RETAINING RING

007-0040-00-0 - SPEED COUNTER DRIVE ADAPTER

REPLACED WITH PLUG 217-3007-00-0 (NOT SHOWN)

WHEN SPEEOD COUNTER OPTION IS NOT ORDERED

031-0170-00-0 SPEED COUNTER GEAR

NOT SHOWN

SPEED COUNTER DRIVEN GEAR BUSHING - 04B-0070-00-0
SUPPORTS END OF DRIVEN GEAR IN FRONT BEARING CAP

STANDARD FRONT BEARING CAP

SERTAL NUMBER [ OCATION

MATING CONNECTOR NOT
PROVIDED BY HALE.

TERMINAL A CONNECTS TO
BATTERY & TERMINAL B
CONNECTS TO SOLENDID

(2) 018-1812-02-0
7/16-14 X 1-174 SCREW

(REF) PUMP BODY

010-0040-00-0
VALVE STRAINER

040-2260-00-0
SEAL RING

005-0010-00-0
374 NPT PLATE

1‘0314-J

013-0010-00-0 - FLEXIBLE SHAFT ASSEMBLY
54.00 (FLEXIBLE SHAFT CASE LENGTH)

55 .56 (FLEXIBLE SHAFT CORE LENGTH)

WITH NO END CONNECTIONS AS NOTED

) MULTIPLY MEASURED SPEED AT TAKE-OFF POINT
BY 10 FOR ACTUAL GEARBOX INPUT SPEED

OPTIONAL SPEED COUNTER DETAILS

FOR INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS AND
PARTS LIST SEE PLSIO
STANDARD SLIDING GEAR SHAFT THROTTLE INDICATOR LIGHT
MOST SLIDING GEAR SHAFTS WILL HAVE

SPIRAL GEAR FOR SPEED COUNTER OPTION SEE PLATE NO. 7.

|

(1) HOLE

. \\\\\\\\\
FOR WIRING INSTRUCTIONS m%ﬂ]ﬂg

.188 DIA.
HOLE SIZES FOR PANEL MOUNTING

296-2080-00-0
OIL SEAL
046-1640-00-0 GASKET
040-4490-00-0
SEAL RING
016-1051-00-0
IMPELLER 10.25

206-5210-03-0

MECHANICAL SEAL —\— —
001-0891-00-0
PUMP BOOY

321-0041-00-0
CLEARANCE RING

017-0110-00-0

KEY 44‘\\\\\\\\\
017-0110-00-0 h
KEY 7

DlE*lOBU*UO*O —_—
INDUCER ¢5000L >

012-0160-00-0 i
T-HANDLE Aﬁ\\\\\\\ !
i

TO GROUND
TO SWITCH

/

PM_CONTROL VALVE /f’
g PILOT LIGHT T[]

|

-
PVG PRIMING VALMEP PRIMING PUMP '
SEE PLATE NO. 480 FOR SEE PLATE NO. 821 FOR STANDARD
INSTALLATION DETAILS INSTALLATION DETAILS 1) 115-0010-00-0 BLANK FLANGE

(14> 115-0050-00-0
FLANGE

(14> 142-0390-00-0 SEAL RING

(56> 01B-1812-02-0

7/16-14 X 1-174 LG SCREW

00 RELIEF VALVE

(1) D465-0060-00-0 GASKET
(8) 018-1812-02-0
7/16-14 X 1-1/4 LG SCREW

OPT IONAL :

2-1,2 NPT FLG (115-0020-00-0)
3 NPT FLANGE (115-0030-00-0)
4 NPT FLANGE (115-0040-00-0)
3” SVS VALVE OR 4" SVS VALVE
and/or CHECK VALVE

PRESSURE TAPS
(2> 174 NPT PLUG
217-0201-00-0
(2> 378 NPT PLUG
217-0301-00-0
(1) 172 NPT PLUG
217-0401-00-0
(1> 374 NPT PLUG
217-0501-00-0

(8) 018-1B12-02-0
7/16-14 X 1-1/4 LG SCREW

115-0010-00-0 FLANGE

046-0060-00-0 GASKET

S——=

ATTACHMENT

ESP PRIMER REF

(10> 01B-2012-02-0
172-13 X 1-1/4 LG SCREW
(4> 018-2012-02-0
172-13 X 1-174 LG SCREW

046-0030-00-0 GASKET

178-0063-00-0 (STANDARD ) SHOWN
SEE PLATE B31 FOR OPTIONAL
ACCESSORIES

046-0040-00-0 GASKET

007-0010-00-0 4 12" NST SUCTION TUBE
007-0020-00-0 5" NST SUCTION TUBE
007-0030-00-0 6” NST SUCTION TUBE

00B-0010-00-0 4 1/2” CHROME NST SUCTION CAP
008-0020-00-0 5" CHROME NST SUCTION CAP
00B-0030-00-0 6" CHROME NST SUCTION CAP

/
.
R I iy an r
[é\ ! L rudhiibis
\ % = PATENTED |

VACUUM TAPS
(2> 174 NPT PLUG
\ 217-0201-00-0

A (1> 1,2 NPT PLUG

\\ 217-0401-00-0
(1> 3/4 NPT PLLG

217-0501-00-0

178-0063-01-0 (OPTIONAL ) SHOWN
SEE PLATE 831 FOR OPTIONAL
ACCESSORIES

[
\)////101*0381*00*0 OPERATOR PANEL PLATE

PUMP DOPERATORS PANEL‘4~\\\\J

04B8-0090-00-0 ADAPTER

OPTIONAL SPEED COUNTER
(10 7O 1 RATIO)

008-0070-00-0 CAP

® 037-2300-00-0 _ —d
SHAFT/PUMP ¢ S000L ) igi
084-5070-01-0 —— i
COTTER PIN

(USED FOR BOTH
[DNFIGURATIDN%j‘/////,»/,/
037-5140-00-0 \
SHAFT/PUMP 44////////

110-7040-00-0 7

(USED FOR BOTH
CONFIGURATIONS )

321-0040-00-0
CLEARANCE RING
(12) 01B-1814-25-0
7/16-14 x 1-1/2 LG,
(GRADE B) SCREW
(8) 018-1812-02-0

7/16-14 x 1-1/4 LG
SCREW

174 NPT DRAIN
(BOTH SIDES)

BEARING HSG NO. LG GEARBOX

XG GEARBOX

062-0770-00-0

Oflo Plus-23L & Oflo Plus-15L|0flo Plus-2BX & Oflo Plus-19X

062-0770-01-0

Oflo Plus-21L & Oflo Plus-17L|Oflo Plus-25X & Oflo Plus-21X

062-0770-02-0 |Oflo Plus-18L Oflo Plus-23X

046-6020-00-0 GSKT
(2) 250-0211-20-0 BEARING 211w

NO. OF TEETH| GEAR PART NO. | PUMP MODEL PUMP_MODEL
18 031-0820-00-0 | Oflo Plus-23L | Bflo Plus-28X
20 031-0830-00-0 | Oflo Plus-21L | Oflo Plus-25X
22 031-0940-00-0 | Bflo Plus-18L | Gflo Plus-23X
24 031-0950-00-0 | Gflo Plus-17L | Oflo Plus-21X
26 031-0960-00-0 | Gflo Plus-15L | Oflo Plus—19X
048-0170-00-0 SHIM
SN AS REGUIRED
044-0260-00-0 AIR VENT
250-0409-00-0 409K BEARING
017-0300-00-0 KEY
097-0830-01-0 WASHER G G

= GEARBOX HOUSING ASSY

504-0340-00-0|504-0510-00-0

SCREW

018-2014-02-0(018-2014-02-0

GASKET

046-6370-01-0|046-6370-01-0

(1) 018-2412-02-0
5/8-11 X 1-1/4 LG SCREW

010-0010-00-0 4 1~,2” SUCTION TUBE STRAINER
010-0020-00-0 5" SUCTION TUBE STRAINER
010-0030-00-0 6" SUCTION TUBE STRAINER

=

NSRS

=

SRS

SRR

R

AN

SN

097-0030-00-0 4 1,2” SUCTION TUBE WASHER
097-0040-00-0 5” SUCTION TUBE WASHER
097-0050-00-0 B” SUCTION TUBE WASHER

——

(12) 018-1812-02-0
7/16-14 X 1-1/4 LG SCREW

SALE TYPE HUHTflo Plus Sm

WITH

SEE PLATE NO.

FOR WIRING SCHEMATIC
SEE PLATE NO. 748

914 FOR "G

101-0291-00-0 INSTRUCTION PLATE

200-0541-00-0 LIGHT ASSEMBLY
CGREEN)

101-0252-00-0 PLATE/INDICATOR

200-0541-00-0 LIGHT ASSEMBLY

(GREEND
O—=

T R
L

PUMP OPERATOR’ S PANEL

101-0252-00-0

(GREEN)

PLUMP SHIFET INDICATUHR L1

FOR WIRING SCHEMATIC SEE PLATE NO.

NOTES:

1. SEE LIMIT CHART, HALE DOCUMENT F-72 FOR MAXIMUM
ALLOWABLE PUMP PRESSLRE,
FOR HALE CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS.

2. APPLY LOCTITE # 246 HIGH TEMPERATURE THREAD LOCKER OR EBUIVALENT

200-0541-00-0 LIGHT ASSEMBLY

DRIVING COMPARTMENT PANEL

746

ENGINE HORSEPOWER AND TOROUE LIMITS

TO SCREW THREADS AND TOROUE SCREWS PER HALE ENGINEERING

STANBARD ESO18-002

LY SERIES GEARBUOX

(SN ==:=====..
0176 | C WAS 13 FLANGES ERB|08-08-05] MAL HALE QAR ERODERTE . ING
p L A T E N D 1 O 5 3 A E 04-246| B | AUDED B1 AND B2 FOR 5000 PUNP |FAS|12-13-04] MAL — Conshohocken, PA 18428 LISA
04-256| A | RELEASE FOR PRODUCTION |FAS|10-15-04] MAL — R ST
ECO NO|REV CHANGED FROM BY | DATE | APVD |l 10,5 SEFEIuceD oF useo 1o kﬂﬁfﬁﬁﬂ?@t%DATE 10’15’04‘ E]‘ SCALE: .25

SERIES GEARBOX

EHTS

<le=ESs PLHME



